

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022
CrIM No. 2166/2022,
2167/2022

Hari Chand and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response be filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Petitioners to take steps for service of respondent No. 3 positively, within a period of 15 days from today.

List on 02.05.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.03.2023
Sahil Padha