

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022

Hari Chand & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 and 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.06.2023

Status report on behalf of official respondents stands filed.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent no. 3 under registered cover stands delivered.

Despite service, none for respondent no. 3.

List on 02.08.2023.

In the meantime, copy of the status report filed by official respondents be furnished to counsel for the petitioners.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.06.2023
Abinash