

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022

Hari Chand and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG
Investigating Officer, Mr. Vinod Kotwal
(Present in person).

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024

1. Scanned record of the complaint titled *Mukhtiyar Singh vs. Hari Chand and others* pending before the court of learned City Judge, Jammu be called for.
2. Issue notice to Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate and Mr. Parvesh Singh Salaria, Advocate for appearance.
3. Investigating Officer is present in person along with the CD file. His personal appearance is dispensed with. However, CD file be made available on the next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.
4. List on **30.10.2024**.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.10.2024
Sahil Padha