

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022

Hari Chand and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder K. Attri, Adv.

Vs

U. T. of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Singh Thakur, Adv. for No. 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2024

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No. 3 to file response, failing which, the matter shall be considered on the basis of the record available on file.
2. Interim direction dated 16.12.2022 is made absolute till the final disposal of the petition.
3. List on 11.11.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.10.2024
Rakesh