

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022

Hari Chand and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Ravinder Singh Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2024

1. Mr. Ravinder Singh Thakur, learned counsel for the private respondent submits that he has filed response. Registry to place the same on record.
2. List on 18.11.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.11.2024
Neha-II