

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.1038/2022

Hari Chand and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18.03.2025

None appears for the respondents. Await their appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 02.05.2025.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

18.03.2025

Neha-1