

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1038/2022

Hari Chand and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.07.2025

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on **04.08.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.07.2025
Sushant