

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1038/2022
CrIM Nos.2166/2022,
2167/2022

Hari Chand & ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sourabh Nanda, Advocate vice
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.08.2025

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No.3 submits that learned arguing
counsel being indisposed is not available.

Adjourned.

List on 26.08.2025

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

JAMMU
11.08.2025
(Anil Sanhotra)