

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 1038/2022  
CrlM No. 2166/2022  
CrlM No. 2167/2022  
CrlM No. 1494/2025  
CrlM No. 1501/2025

Hari Chand & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.08.2025**

**CrlM Nos. 1494/2025 & 1501/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to file reply in both the applications.

List along with main matter on 10.09.2025.

In the aforesaid circumstances, the present case shall not be treated as part heard.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
26.08.2025  
Meenakshi