

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CRM(M) 1038/2022
CrIM 1494/2025
CrIM 1501/2025

Hari Chand & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sourabh Nanda, Advocate vice
Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.09.2025

CrIM 1494/2025 & CrIM 1501/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing objections to the application(s).

List on 17.10.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.09.2025
AKHILESH