

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 1038/2022
CrIM No. 1494/2025
CrIM No. 1501/2025**

Hari Chand and Ors. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Susheel Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.01.2026

- 01.** Respondent No.3 has moved two applications; CrIM No. 1501/2025 for placing on record relevant documents and CrIM No.1494/2025 for leave to amend the objections.
- 02.** Response stands filed to both applications.
- 03.** Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, learned counsel for the petitioners/non-applicants has no objection to CrIM No. 1501/2025, but submitted that documents annexed with his objections be also taken on record, to which, learned counsel for applicant has no objection.
- 04.** CrIM No. 1501/2025, as such, is *allowed* and documents annexed with the application as also with objections are taken on record.
- 05.** **CrIM No. 1501/2025 is disposed of.**
- 06.** Learned counsels for the parties are in agreement that application preferred by respondent No.3 for the amendment of objections can be considered along with the main petition.
- 07.** List main matter for consideration on **10.02.2026.**

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.01.2026
Riya Kochhar